### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James W. VanGilder	02/21/2008
Saurabh K. Shrivastava	02/21/2008
Xuanhang Zhang	02/21/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Power Conversion Corporation
Street Address:	132 Fairgrounds Road
City:	West Kingston
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02892

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13195575

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6173957070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 395-7000

Email: jrmpatents@lalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lando & Anastasi, LLP

Address Line 1: Riverfront Office Park, One Main Street
Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A2000-707020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yuliya Mathis
Signature:	/Yuliya Mathis/
Date:	04/11/2013
	PAIENI

502307729 REEL: 030198 FRAME: 0192

13195575

H \$40.00

## Total Attachments: 4

source=A2000-707020 - Assignment from Parent#page1.tif source=A2000-707020 - Assignment from Parent#page2.tif source=A2000-707020 - Assignment from Parent#page3.tif source=A2000-707020 - Assignment from Parent#page4.tif



Attorney Docket No. A2000-707010
Assignment- Page 1 of 4

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned James W. VanGilder of Pepperell, Massachusetts, Saurabh K. Shrivastava of Lowell, Massachusetts and Xuanhang Zhang of Tewksbury, Massachusetts, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to American Power Conversion Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 132 Fairgrounds Road, West Kingston, Rhode Island 02892, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2008 under Application Serial No. 12/019,109 and entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EVALUATING EQUIPMENT RACK COOLING PERFORMANCE, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions, including the application filed on January 24, 2007 under Application Serial No. 60/897,076 and entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EVALUATING EQUIPMENT RACK COOLING PERFORMANCE and including the application filed on May 15, 2007 under Application Serial No. 60/938,034 and entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING FACILITY POWER AND COOLING; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Attorney Docket No. A2000-707010 Assignment-Page 2 of 4

	2/21/08	Jan	n. V. Jell	
Date	( (	James W.	VanGilder	
	STATE OF Mas	sachusetts:		
	STATE OF Mas.	ddlesey:		
		'		
	On this $21$ day of	FEBRUARY, 2008, b	efore me, the unders	signed notary
	public, personally app	peared JAMES VANG	FILDER (name	of document
	signer), proved to me	through satisfactory evide	nce of identification	, which were
	MASS. DRIVERS	LICENSE, to be the pers	son whose name is s	igned on the
	preceding or attached	document, and acknowled	lged to me that (he)	(she) signed
	it voluntarily for its s	tated purpose.		
	<b>,</b>		) / 1	
	•	Maneen	Workel	
•	(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary:_	MAUREEN	WROBE
		My commission expires:	My Commission Exp August 22, 2008	



**COPY** 

Attorney Docket No. A2000-707010
Assignment- Page 3 of 4

02/21/08	Vaurath Thirastory
Date	Saurabh K. Shrivastava

STATE OF <u>Mass achusetts</u>:
COUNTY OF <u>Middlesey</u>:

On this 21 ST day of FEBRUARY, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared SAURABH SHRIVASTAVA (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were MASSACHUSETTS DRIVERS LICEUSE, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Marrien Wrobel

(SEAL)

Printed name of Notary: MAUREE N

WROBEL

My commission expires:

My Commission Expire August 22, 2008.



# Attorney Docket No. A2000-707010 Assignment-Page 4 of 4

Feb 21, 2	208 Xuly Wux
Date	Xuanhang Zhang /
STATE OF	Massachusetts: Middleseg:
COUNTY OF	Middlesey:
On this <u>21 <sup>ST</sup></u>	day of <u>February</u> , 2008, before me, the undersigned notary ally appeared X UANHANG ZHANG (name of document
	I to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were
MASS. DRIVE	es LICENSE, to be the person whose name is signed on the
preceding or a	ttached document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed
it voluntarily f	for its stated purpose.
	Mauren Whobil
(SEAL	
	My Commission Expires  My commission expires:  August 22, 2008.

883473.1

**RECORDED: 04/11/2013** 

**PATENT REEL: 030198 FRAME: 0197** 

MAUREEN WROBEL
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires Aug 22, 2008